PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
William J. Edinger 03/15/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	SPECTRA WATERMAKERS, INC.					
Street Address:	20 Mariposa Road					
City:	San Rafael					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	94901					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 138		13829	9321			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Solution Phone: 408-827-3301 Email: shamrick@invlow.com						
Phone:408-827-3301Email:chamrick@ipxlaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Claude A.S. Hamrick						
Address Line 1: 2901 Moorpark Ave.						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95128						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SPECTRA-002US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Claude A.S. Hamrick			
Total Attachments: 2 source=ex_assmnt#page1.tif source=ex_assmnt#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION for PATENT

Entitled:

"A corrosion and contamination preventing apparatus and subsystem for watermaker systems"

WHEREAS, William J. Edinger (Assignor) of 1 Linda Vista, Tiburon, CA 94920 is the inventor of inventions defined and claimed in a certain Application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 14, 2013, and assigned Serial No. 13829321, and entitled "A corrosion and contamination preventing apparatus and subsystem for watermaker systems ", which Application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Spectra Watermakers, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 20 Mariposa Road, San Rafael, CA 94901 desires to acquire and has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, including but not limited to causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery of damages for infringement of any United States and/or foreign Patents to issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and Patent, and the entire right, title and interest, including without limitation, causes of action, if any, for monetary recovery of any kind, including past damages for infringement, in and to any re-issue, continuation, division or extension thereof, and all rights to sue therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment in sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Application and Patent in the Assignee. Moreover, Assignor warrants that Assignor is the rightful owner and there are no others who could make a claim against the rights being assigned, and that the rights being assigned are subsisting in Assignor and are not assigned, licensed, or otherwise diluted in any way. Furthermore, Assignor covenants that if any disputes, actions, litigations, trials, or any other challenges related to the rights being assigned should arise, then Assignor shall assist Assignee to the best of Assignor's ability.

IPxLAW Group LLP San Jose, CA 408-827-3301 1

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of IPXLAW Group LLP to correct any missing or incorrect information relating to the title of the invention, serial number of the application, filing date of the application and/or patent number of any patent issuing therefrom when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto on the date set out below.

2

Assignor: Nilliám J. Edinaer and a star Date: 5-

Acknowledgement

Assignee: Spectra Watermakers, Inc.

By:

Date:

IPxLAW Group LLP San Jose, CA 408-827-3301

PATENT REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 03/19/2013